Features
LED Power Efficiency: up to 90%
Current Accuracy: 5%(V =3.6V to 1.8V
@V =3.7V)
1MHz Switching Frequency
Uses small, Low Profile External Components
Low RDS(ON) : 100mΩ (TYP.)
Open LED Protection

,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
Ordering Information
Please consult PAM sales office or authorized Rep Distributor for detailed ordering information../
7
FB Voltage
Number of Pins
Package Type
Pin Configuration
PAM2803 X X X X
08/2007
PAM2803
3W High Power White LED Driver
Pin Configuration Package Type Number of Pins FB Voltage
A Type
1. SW
2. GND
3. FB
4. SHDN
5. VOUT
6. VIN
A: SOT-23-6 F: 6 095：95mV
Part Number Marking Package Type Standard Package
PAM2803AAF095 CFAYW SOT-23-6 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
Outline Dimension
SOT 23 6- -SOT 23 6- -
GAUGE PLANE
SEATING PLANE
GAUGE PLANE
SEATING PLANE
VIEW BVIEW B
L1
L
0
.
2
5
θ
WITH PLANTINGWITH PLANTING
BASE METALBASE METAL
A
1
A
2
A
SECTION A-ASECTION A-A
c
b
SEE VIEWSSEE VIEWS
A A
e1
e
EE
1
Symbol A A1 A2 b c D E
Spec 1.20±0.25 0.10±0.05 1.10±0.2 0.40±0.1 0.15±0.0.7 2.90±0.1 2.80±0.2
Symbol E11 e e 1 L L1 θ
Spec 1.60±0.1 0.95BSC 1.90BSC 0.55±0.25 0.60REF 4°±4°
8
08/2007
PAM2803
3W High Power White LED Driver
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc